
PROPERTY OF SUNLAND ASPHALT AND CONSTRUCTION, LLC

PRICING EFFECTIVE: 4/1/2024 - 6/31/2024

Pricing Zone Apply P&P Bond?
1A Yes

SERVICE CATEGORY WORK ITEM NOTES UNITS QTY PRICE

MOHAVE ZONE 

COEFFICIENT

EXTENDED 

PRICE VERIFIED?

NORTH PARKING LOT   1.000   

ADJACENT WAYS   1.000      

HOT_RUBBER_CRACKFILL Mobilization Charge PER 1  $       568.164 1.000  $            568.16 

HOT_RUBBER_CRACKFILL Charge per Gallon used PER 40  $         21.276 1.000  $            851.04 

POLYMER_MODIFIED_MASTERSEAL_SPRAY_2_COATS Mobilization Charge PER 1  $       596.221 1.000  $            596.22 

POLYMER_MODIFIED_MASTERSEAL_SPRAY_2_COATS Charge per square foot (0 to 50,000SF) PER 14690  $           0.164 1.000  $         2,411.16 

STRIPING Mobilization Charge PER 1  $       241.996 1.000  $            242.00 

STRIPING 4" Misc. Hash - Out Striping (new layout) PER 800  $           0.458 1.000  $            366.54 

STRIPING 24 inch numbers/letters, charge per each PER 34  $           5.361 1.000  $            182.27 

STRIPING Speedbump stripe, charge per each PER 2  $         35.846 1.000  $              71.69 

STRIPING Arrows, charge per each PER 3  $         15.388 1.000  $              46.16 

STRIPING Curb (top and face), charge per linear foot PER 450  $           0.705 1.000  $            317.26 

  1.000   

STANDARD FUNDING   1.000   

HOT_RUBBER_CRACKFILL Charge per Gallon used PER 35  $         21.276 1.000  $            744.66 

POLYMER_MODIFIED_MASTERSEAL_SPRAY_2_COATS Charge per square foot (0 to 50,000SF) PER 15975  $           0.164 1.000  $         2,622.08 

STRIPING Handicap stencils, charge per each PER 3  $         49.091 1.000  $            147.27 

STRIPING 4" line, charge per linear foot (new layout) PER 1200  $           0.273 1.000  $            327.18 

STRIPING 4" Misc. Hash - Out Striping (new layout) PER 800  $           0.458 1.000  $            366.54 

STRIPING Speedbump stripe, charge per each PER 1  $         35.846 1.000  $              35.85 

STRIPING Arrows, charge per each PER 3  $         15.388 1.000  $              46.16 

STRIPING Remove Existing Sign & Post PER 3  $       199.116 1.000  $            597.35 

STRIPING Handicapped Sign & Post - Single Sided PER 3  $       374.029 1.000  $         1,122.09 

  1.000   

  1.000   

SOUTHWEST PARKING LOT   1.000   

ADJACENT WAYS   1.000   

ASPHALT_SAWCUTTING Mobilization Charge PER 2  $         65.203 1.000  $            130.41 

ASPHALT_SAWCUTTING Charge per linear foot times thickness in inches 300 LF @ 3" PER 900  $           0.389 1.000  $            349.79 

ASPHALT_REMOVE_REPLACE Mobilization Charge PER 2  $       806.714 1.000  $         1,613.43 

ASPHALT_REMOVE_REPLACE Charge per square foot 3 inch depth  (over 10,000 sq ft) PER 12135  $           4.131 1.000  $       50,134.10 

FINE_GRADE_AREA Mobilization Charge PER 2  $    1,076.654 1.000  $         2,153.31 

FINE_GRADE_AREA Charge per square yard PER 1348  $           2.142 1.000  $         2,887.67 

ASPHALT_SPEED_BUMPS Mobilization Charge (same as Asphalt surface patch) PER 1  $       806.714 1.000  $            806.71 

ASPHALT_SPEED_BUMPS

Speed Bumps, charge per each for standard size of 1 1/2' X 

24' 2 SPEED BUMPS @ 3' WIDTH PER 4  $       399.003 1.000  $         1,596.01 

STRIPING Mobilization Charge PER 2  $       241.996 1.000  $            483.99 

STRIPING 4" line, charge per linear foot (new layout) PER 300  $           0.273 1.000  $              81.79 

STRIPING 4" Misc. Hash - Out Striping (new layout) PER 200  $           0.458 1.000  $              91.64 

STRIPING Arrows, charge per each PER 14  $         15.388 1.000  $            215.43 

STRIPING Speedbump stripe, charge per each PER 2  $         35.846 1.000  $              71.69 

STRIPING Curb (top and face), charge per linear foot PER 125  $           0.705 1.000  $              88.13 

  1.000   

CONTINGENCY   1.000   

LIME_SOIL_STABILIZATION Mobilization Charge PER 1  $    3,857.904 1.000  $         3,857.90 

LIME_SOIL_STABILIZATION Cement-Charge per square foot per 8 inch depth PER 12135  $           0.514 1.000  $         6,242.09 

SITE_GRADING Mobilization Charge PER 1  $    1,435.539 1.000  $         1,435.54 

SITE_GRADING Charge per cubic yard

REMOVE AND REPLACE 4" OF 

MATERIAL FOR CEMENT STABILIZING PER 300  $         13.219 1.000  $         3,965.78 

FINE_GRADE_AREA Charge per square yard PER 1348  $           2.142 1.000  $         2,887.67 

  1.000   

STANDARD FUNDING   1.000   

ASPHALT_SAWCUTTING Charge per linear foot times thickness in inches 300 LF @ 3" PER 900  $           0.389 1.000  $            349.79 

ASPHALT_REMOVE_REPLACE Charge per square foot 3 inch depth  (over 10,000 sq ft) PER 26975  $           4.131 1.000  $     111,443.53 

FINE_GRADE_AREA Charge per square yard PER 2997  $           2.142 1.000  $         6,420.14 

CONCRETE_6_FOOT_WHEEL_STOPS Mobilization Charge PER 1  $       273.012 1.000  $            273.01 

CONCRETE_6_FOOT_WHEEL_STOPS Haul Wheel Stops to Dump PER 44  $         24.389 1.000  $         1,073.12 

CONCRETE_6_FOOT_WHEEL_STOPS Charge per each over 20 PER 44  $       101.470 1.000  $         4,464.66 

STRIPING 4" line, charge per linear foot (new layout) PER 1660  $           0.273 1.000  $            452.60 

STRIPING 4" Misc. Hash - Out Striping (new layout) PER 800  $           0.458 1.000  $            366.54 

STRIPING Handicap stencils, charge per each PER 5  $         49.091 1.000  $            245.46 

STRIPING 10 inch numbers/letters, charge per each PER 26  $           1.902 1.000  $              49.45 

STRIPING Remove Existing Sign & Post PER 5  $       199.116 1.000  $            995.58 

STRIPING Handicapped Sign & Post - Single Sided PER 5  $       374.029 1.000  $         1,870.14 

  1.000   

CONTINGENCY   1.000   

LIME_SOIL_STABILIZATION Cement-Charge per square foot per 8 inch depth PER 26975  $           0.514 1.000  $       13,875.59 

SITE_GRADING Charge per cubic yard

REMOVE AND REPLACE 4" OF 

MATERIAL FOR CEMENT STABILIZING PER 667  $         13.219 1.000  $         8,817.26 

FINE_GRADE_AREA Charge per square yard PER 2997  $           2.142 1.000  $         6,420.14 

  1.000   

HOT_RUBBER_CRACKFILL Charge per Gallon used PER 5  $         21.276 1.000  $            106.38 

POLYMER_MODIFIED_MASTERSEAL_SPRAY_2_COATS Charge per square foot (0 to 50,000SF) PER 1500  $           0.164 1.000  $            246.20 

OTHER_RATES Labor and equipment rate, $ per  man hour TIGHT AREA OF WORK PER 3  $       134.419 1.000  $            403.26 

  1.000   

  1.000   

   1.000   
SUBTOTAL  $     248,627.61 

1.3%  $         3,232.16 

 TOTAL DUE  $     251,859.77 

0.99%  $         2,461.41   Mohave Administration Fee (Included in Total - Paid by Sunland Asphalt)

Payment & Performance Bond

NOTICE: THIS PROPOSAL CONTAINS PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION OF 

SUNLAND ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION, LLC AND SHALL NOT BE USED, DISCLOSED OR 

REPRODUCED, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN TO EVALUATE THIS 

PROPOSAL, WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF AN OFFICER OF SUNLAND ASPHALT 

& CONSTRUCTION, LLC TITLE IN AND TO THIS DOCUMENT (OR FILE, IF ELECTRONICALLY 

SUBMITTED) AND ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN REMAINS AT ALL TIMES IN SUNLAND 

ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION, LLC

Sunland Asphalt & Construction, LLC  19P-ACE-0318

Mohave Contract Pricing

PH024346

Tomahawk ES

Cartwright SD #83

4-29-2024DATE:

ACCOUNT NAME:

SITE NAME:

PROPOSAL #:

Verified Verified

Verified

Verified

Verified

Verified

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL: UNAUTHORIZED USE PROHIBITED


